
From: Irby, Mara@Waterboards 
Sent: Monday, March 14, 2022 4:03 PM
To: Diane Kindermann Henderson <DKindermann@aklandlaw.com>; 'Glen Hansen' 
<GHansen@aklandlaw.com>; 'bbarringer' <bbarringer@MBLAW.COM>; Petruzzelli, 
Kenneth@Waterboards <Kenneth.Petruzzelli@Waterboards.ca.gov>; 'agodwin@MRGB.ORG' 
<agodwin@MRGB.ORG>; bparis@olaughlinparis.com; Anne Branham <abranham@olaughlinparis.com>; 
jdickson@olaughlinparis.com; red@eslawfirm.com; nicholas.whipps@sfcityatty.org
Cc: Tauriainen, Andrew@Waterboards <Andrew.Tauriainen@Waterboards.ca.gov>; Prager, 
John@Waterboards <John.Prager@Waterboards.ca.gov>; Lisa Haddix <LHaddix@aklandlaw.com>; Dan 
Cucchi <DCucchi@aklandlaw.com>; LaBrie, Dave@Waterboards <Dave.LaBrie@waterboards.ca.gov>; 
Cole, Samuel@Waterboards <Samuel.Cole@waterboards.ca.gov>; Coats, Brian@Waterboards 
<Brian.Coats@waterboards.ca.gov>; Wendy Jones <wjones@aklandlaw.com>; Unit, 
Wr_Hearing@Waterboards <Wr_Hearing.Unit@waterboards.ca.gov>
Subject: Fahey CDO/ACL Hearing - Adopted Reconsideration Order

Ladies and Gentlemen:

On March 1, 2022, the State Water Resources Control Board adopted the attached order, denying the 
October 7, 2019 petition for reconsideration of Order 2019-0149 from G. Scott Fahey and Sugar Pine 
Spring Water, LP (collectively, Fahey).  A copy of this email and the order will be available on the hearing 
project webpage 
at: https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/waterrights/water_issues/programs/hearings/fahey/.  In addition, 
a copy of the order, including the order number and certification information, will be posted at the State 
Water Board’s Water Right Orders (2022) website. 

Please note that the full ACL penalty set forth in section 8.0(II) of Order WR 2019-0149 and described in 
section 4.9 of the adopted order, is currently due.  In compliance with these orders, Fahey shall remit a 
cashier's check or money order in the amount of $215,000, payable to the State Water Resources 
Control Board.  The payment’s memo line should read “ACL WR Order 2019 – Fahey.”  The payment 
should be mailed to:

Division of Water Rights
Attn:  Enforcement Section

State Water Resources Control Board
PO Box 2000

Sacramento, CA  95812-2000

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact Amanda Pearson, Staff Counsel, by email 
at Amanda.Pearson@waterboards.ca.gov and copy me at Mara.Irby@waterboards.ca.gov.

Sincerely,

Mara Irby
Hearings and Special Projects Unit Chief 
Division of Water Rights
State Water Resources Control Board

https://saveourwater.com/
https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/waterrights/water_issues/programs/hearings/fahey/docs/wro2019_0149_webaccessible.pdf
https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/waterrights/water_issues/programs/hearings/fahey/
https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/waterrights/board_decisions/adopted_orders/orders/wro2022.html
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